The individual financial statements for the parent entity show the following aggregate amounts:

 2023

$

2023

$ Statement of Financial Position

Current assets 16,334,814 777,125

Total Assets 26,203,509 8,098,557

Current Liabilities 21,324,122 6,867,596

Total Liabilities 21,324,122 6,867,596

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital 98,911,113 91,304,301

Reserves 5,097,805 4,261,548

Accumulated losses (91,602,239) (93,557,763)

Loss for the year (7,527,292) (11,870,150)

Total equity 4,879,387 2,008,087

29.  RESTATEMENT OF COMPARITIVES

During the year, the Group has identified a number of errors that have been corrected by restating each

of the affected financial statement line items for prior periods.  There was no impact on the opening

balances (1 July 2021) of the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position for the comparative period

presented, being the year ended 30 June 2022.  The nature of each adjustment is presented in the table

below:

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

 30 June 2022

Previously

Reported

Peko Iron

(i)

Leases

(ii)

Total

Adjustment

30 June 2022

Restated

 $ $ $ $ $

Operational expenses (5,163,615) (1,433,617) - (1,433,617) (6,597,232)

Depreciation &

Amortisation
(749,817) (481,620) 438,110 (43,510) (793,327)

Finance & administration (2,668,396) (90,028) - (90,028) (2,758,424)

Impairment of assets (1,494,675) 1,494,675 - 1,494,675 -

Loss from continuing

operations before income

tax

(11,870,150) (510,590) 438,110 (72,480) (11,942,630)

Income tax expense - - - - -

Loss from continuing

operations after income

tax

(11,870,150) (510,590) 438,110 (72,480) (11,942,630)

Other comprehensive

income
- - - - -

Total comprehensive loss

for the half-year
(11,870,150) (510,590) 438,110 (72,480) (11,942,630)

Basic loss per share

attributable to ordinary

equity holders (cents)

(1.57)   (1.58)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ELMORE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

71

29.  RESTATEMENT OF COMPARITIVES (Continued)

Consolidated statement of financial position

 30 June 2022

Previously

Reported

Peko Iron

(i)

Leases

(ii)

Total

Adjustment

30 June 2022

Restated

 $ $ $ $ $

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Other receivables and

prepayments
113,800 126,750 - 126,750 240,550

Property, plant and

equipment
7,425,233 310,893 - 310,893 7,736,126

Right of use assets 559,525 1,888,183 21,181 1,909,364 2,468,889

Total non-current assets* 8,098,558 2,325,826 21,181 2,347,007 10,445,565

Total Assets 8,875,683 2,325,826 21,181 2,347,007 11,222,690

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,737,979 886,171 - 886,171 3,624,150

Provisions 177,462 22,481 - 22,481 199,943

Borrowings 2,815,616 - 154,298 154,298 2,969,914

Lease liabilities 1,136,539 666,703 (805,034) (138,331) 998,208

Total current liabilities* 6,867,596 1,575,355 (650,736) 924,619 7,792,215

Lease liabilities - 1,261,062 233,807 1,494,869 1,494,869

Total noncurrent liabilities* - 1,261,062 233,807 1,494,869 1,494,869

Total Liabilities 6,867,596 2,836,417 (416,929)  2,419,488 9,287,084

Net assets 2,008,087 (510,591) 438,110 (72,480) 1,935,606

EQUITY

Accumulated losses (93,557,763) (510,591) 438,110 (72,480) (93,630,243)

Total equity 2,008,087 (510,591) 438,110 (72,480) 1,935,606

*The above is different to statement of financial position due to reclassifications of loans and borrowings

from current to non-current in line with their respective repayment terms.

(i) Peko Iron

Prior to the 2021/2022 Financial Year, Elmore had a service contract with ICA Mining Pty Ltd (ICA) in which

Elmore provided a range of consulting services, including design, procurement and the construction

management of a magnetite processing plant to be owned by ICA and known as the Peko Tailings

Project.

On 13 June 2021, the Director of ICA appointed Mr Sule Arnautovic of Hall Chadwick as an Administrator